

| |
|-----------|
| Sr. No.05 |
|-----------|

| |
|--------------|
| Suppl. List. |
|--------------|

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

WP(C) No.420/2024

CM/1018/2024

Vs

UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY TO ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI
AND OTHERS

Through: Vikas Sharma, Advocate

Vs.
DHARAM CHAND ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01-03-2024

Today when the case was taken up, learned counsel for the petitioners has brought our attention to the interim order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 28-07-2023 in Civil Appeal Diary No (s). 27246/2023 and seeks same parity on the basis of it.

Notice returnable by or before next date. Requisite steps for service within one week.

In view of the interim order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 28-07-2023 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No.27246/2023, the impugned order dated 07-02-2023 will remain stayed till next date of hearing subject to objections from other-side.

List again on 13-05-2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

01-03-2024

Shameem H.