



Sr. No. 01 2026:JKLHC-JMU:896-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.420/2024
CM No.1018/2024

Union of India and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, CGSC.
Mr. Akash Vashishta, OIC, Legal Cell.

V/s

Dharam ChandRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Singh, Mr. B.S Sarmal, and;
Mr. S.K Saini, Advocates.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.11.2024

Mr. Vikas Sharma, learned CGSC submits at the Bar that the issue involved in this petition has already been dealt with by Hon'ble the Supreme Court in Civil Appeal Diary No.27246/2023 wherein the operation of identical impugned order has been stayed.

List for consideration on 11.12.2024.

Mr. Akash Vashishta, OIC, Legal Cell who is present in the Court is directed to file list of identical matters category wise before the Registry of this Court and Registry shall list all those matters on the next appointed date of hearing i.e., 11.12.2024.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice

Jammu:
06.11.2024
Surinder