



2026:JKLHC-JMU:896-DB

Sr. No. 6

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 420/2024

Union of India and Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, CGSC

Vs

Dharam Chand Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
26.11.2025

Await decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court in a pending matter regarding the issue involved in this petition.

List on **09.03.2026**.

Jammu
26.11.2025
Mihul

